
sru,
.A]ffi

. c"'.1,:.1:
CITY OF

Off ice of

I

'Ga-t-)/-Mey
o NrE

IIITIFFI}TI

orn
Revised on: May, 2004

December 4,2024

MS. TATIMA E. I,EE
Proprietress
F.E. LEE ENTEPRISES
Rizal Stre€t, Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee,

very

Notice of Award

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VARIOUS FOOD STUFF TO BE
SERVE ON VARIOUS MEETINC OF DIFFERENT SECTORS, DEPARTMENT HEADS,
BRGY. CHAIRMAN AND OTHER STAKEHOLDERS in the am onnt of Six Hundred Ninety_
Five Thousarrd Three Hundrcd Pesos & 0/100 ( 

" 
695,300.00) Only is hereby awarded to you.

"iiiJ
MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

il

Conforme:@
MS. TATIMA E. I,FF,
Proprietress
F.E. LEE ENTEPRISES
Rizal Street, Sorsogon City 4700 b {CCr{ S.r-U!i orr,t-F

rG

Date: lu '( ' -1 art PUBLIC I!'iR\€I I'FTICE

CI\4i. SECURITY UNIT

.._9.

DEC 0 I 202t

DEC 0 g 202{

L:II aLGU-So

8Y:

S crC

o a

t I

l,r I

DEC 0 9 t024



( e

Contract No. 2024- 1835 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

TIIIS ACREEMENT made this 1!_day of Dccembcr,2024 between Mr. Estcr E,
H.ror , City M.yor, City of SorsogoD Philippines ( hereinaficr called thc '' I-ntity" ) of the one part

ard FATIMA E.LEE Pmprietrcss of F.E.LEE ENTERPRISES ( hercinafter called the
''Supplicf ) ofthe othcr part:

wllEREAs the Entity inviled Bids lor ceflain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF VAR]OUS FOOD STUFT TO BE SERVf, ON VARIOUS MEETING OF
DIFFERENT SECTORS, DEPARTMENT HEADS, BRGY. CHAIRMAN AND OTTIER
STAKEHOLDERS and has acccpted a Bid by the Supplicr for thc supply ofthosc goods and scrvices

in the SLt Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Three Hundred Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 695,300.00) Only
(hereinafter called 'the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLI-OWS:

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the s3me meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integal part ofthis Agrcemerlt, ,iz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

2

l.
d

I
Gi

BY

(flY

rglrr c:r'^E-CSJ

!f,il:"-

Winning bidder's bid. including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documeots or statements submitted;

lll.

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submined (e.g,

Bidder's response to rcquest for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, ifany, resulting liom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

that are subseoueotlv reouired forsubmissiotr rfter the contract erecution.

. such ss the l\oiice lo Proceed. Variation Orders. and Wrrranty Securitv.
shall

ion for the sum of Six Hun.lred Ninety-Five Thousand Three Hundred
0/lln ( ? 695,300.1N) Oaly or such other sums as may b€ ascertained,

ENTERPRISES agrces to viz SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
US FOOD STUFF TO BE SERVE ON VARTOUS MEETING OF

DIFFERENT SECTORS, DEPARTMENT HEADS, BRGY. CHAIRMAN AND
OTHER STAKEHOLDERS in accordance with hisher/its Bid.

the

oEC o s ?it?{

DEC 0 I 0x1

DEC 00

o oa oI
ce

n

o

i
lt.

\

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuing Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winnitrs bidder rqrees that
sddition.l cortrect documelts or itrformstiotr orBcribed by the CPPB



4. TIr. Citv Gove ment of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding'

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the larrs ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day atrd year first above wrinen'

* M/-^,"*,
CitY MaYor

.for,

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

PROVINCf, OT SORSOGON )

CITYOFSORSOGON )

BtlfOR-El ME this 

- 

day

Province of Sorsogon. Philippines, p!'rsonally appeared

FA

ProPrietress

for:

F.E. LEE ENTERPRISES

2024 in thc City ofSorsoson.

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

948-889-852

d"JrI
Irnt e. Lre

Known to me to be thc sa$e pcGons who executed fic forSoing instrument and

ncf.no,rf"agof to-lni tfrai-tf," *t it n"" -O"ulunlary art and dccd of the mlilies which thcy rcprcsent

respectivelY.

.Ihis instrument , is a CoNTRAC'I consistinS oftlvo (2) page (cxclusive ofotta]jhmcnts}

in.truing pug. on ,*ii.i,r,i. *kn*r"ag"t";iit '"in"n 
*i'tignta uy lhe poflics hercto on the len

**ri" ""rl,Ii ""a 
*"ry page thereof and iheir wihess ' and sealed *i$ my notarial seal'

INWITNF,SSWHI]REoF,Ihavchcleuntosctmyhandtheday.thcycarandplacc
above writtm.

NAME

MA, I]S'I'ER E. LTAMOR

Doc No.
Page No

$1.:Ny{6Hfi 
Hstt::,,*

T$H#ffiBook No.
Serics of

3L\

ii24

ACKNOWLEDCEMNT



e
GITY OF

Off ice of - lvl-aY

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

December 6, 2024

ITIS. FATIMA E. LEE
hoprietress
F.E. LEE ENTERPRISES
Rizal Street, Sorsogon City 4700

IG

clv _

DEC 0 g 2024

NOTICE TO PROCEED

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to F.E. LEE
ENTERPRISES that services may commence on the viz SUppLy AND DELIVERY OF
VARIOUS FOOD STUFF TO BE Sf,RVE ON VARIOUS MEf,TING OF DIFFERENT
SECTORS, DEPARTMENT HEADS, BRGY. CIHIRMAN AND OTHER
STAKEHOLDERS, effective immediarely.

Pleal 
1]<ngwledSe receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the spac€

provided below.

Very truly yours,

MA HAMOR,/r
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name of the Representative of Bidder ETINA E,[E
Authorized Signature

AACON SA]EL/IE OFFleE 4.9U

-c

L

o )

DEc 0 9 202{

oEc 0 9 202,

8Y:-

BT

0n ci

o o !
llr !

Dear Ms. Lee:

..\[tJ


